805-004-01ZB10-200GE Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number 805-004-01ZB10-200GE-DG
Manufacturer Glenair
Manufacturer Product Number 805-004-01ZB10-200GE
Description Triple-Start Mighty Mouse Circul
Detailed Description 6 (4 + 2 Power) Position Circular Connector Recepta
cle, Male Pins Crimp

of  environmental shrink boot. Select accessory thread for attachment of backshells or strain
relief clamps.
How To Order
Sample Part Number 805-004 -02 NF 9-10 P A
Series (See Table I)
805-003 = Receptacle with Banding Platform
805-004 = Receptacle with Accessory Thread
Shell Style (See Table II)
-01 = In-line
-02 = Square Flange Front or Rear Mount
-12 = Square Flange Rear Mount Non-Locking Clinch Nuts*
-22 = Square Flange Rear Mount Locking Clinch Nuts*
-07 = Jam-Nut for Rear Panel Mounting
Shell Material and Finish
C = Aluminum / Black Anodize (Non-Conductive); RoHS Compliant
M = Aluminum / Electroless Nickel; RoHS Compliant
MT = Aluminum / Nickel-PTFE RoHS Compliant
NF = Aluminum / Cadmium with Olive Drab Chromate
ZNU = Aluminum / Zinc-Nickel with Black Chromate
Z1 = Stainless Steel / Passivated; RoHS Compliant
ZB = Stainless Steel / Olive Drab Chromate over Cadmium
ZC = Stainless Steel / Zinc Cobalt Alloy/Black Chromate
Shell Size - Insert Arrangement See Contact Arrangements Page J-6
Contact Type
Connector supplied with crimp contacts	 Connector supplied without contacts
P = Pin	 G = #23 Pin with 30 AWG Crimp Barrel	 A = Pin Connector, less contacts
S = Socket	 H = #23 Socket with 30 AWG Crimp Barrel	 B = Socket Connector, less contacts
For coax contacts, order contacts separately and order connector without contacts.
Shell Key Positions (See Table III) A = Normal  B = Pos. B  C = Pos. C  D = Pos. D  E = Pos. E  F = Pos. F
Table I: Series
805-003
Receptacle with
Banding Platform
805-004
Receptacle with
Accessory Thread
Table II: Shell Style
-01
In-line Receptacle
-02, -12, -22
Square Flange
-07
Jam-Nut
Table III: Keyway Positions
B°
A°
Pos. A B
A (Normal) 150° 210°
B 75° 210°
C 95° 230°
D  140° 275°
E 75° 275°
F 95° 210°
NOTES
1.	 Contacts are crimp type and used in rear
release retention system
2.	 This receptacle mates with all quick coupling
high density plug connectors with same
polarization and opposite contact gender
3.	 For all insert arrangements with size #8
contacts add .227” to overall length
4.	 Grommet protrudes for power/combo/#8
arrangements
5.	 Maximum panel thickness for 01, 02, 12, and
22 is .100 (2.54) max
6.	 See J-11 for panel cut-out dimensions
* Consult Factory for SST Material
805-004-01ZB10-200GE Glenair Triple-Start Mighty Mouse Circul